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Results

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Byuvrays FR1 Parker, Madison R 1:50.67  1:52.38

1:50.67 (28.83)1:21.84 (28.97)52.87 (27.72)25.15

Swim Utah JR2 Mayer, Elizabeth K 1:52.35  1:53.74
1:52.35 (28.31)1:24.04 (29.16)54.88 (28.09)26.79

Park City Aquatics JR3 Djunic, Helena 1:54.26  1:55.34
1:54.26 (30.51)1:23.75 (29.65)54.10 (28.23)25.87

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR4 Loyd, Jessica L 1:56.70  1:55.82
1:56.70 (31.87)1:24.83 (30.82)54.01 (28.29)25.72

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR5 Sasivarevic, Hanna 1:57.97  1:59.47
1:57.97 (31.29)1:26.68 (30.60)56.08 (29.32)26.76

Swim Utah SR6 Mayer, Margaret M 1:58.33  1:58.83
1:58.33 (30.83)1:27.50 (30.43)57.07 (29.76)27.31

Hilltop Aquatics Swim Team SR7 Richards, Kaylee A 2:01.02  2:01.17
2:01.02 (31.11)1:29.91 (31.41)58.50 (31.13)27.37

B - Final
Olympus Aquatics SO9 Lawson, Kaiya L 1:59.99  2:02.02

1:59.99 (30.30)1:29.69 (31.80)57.89 (30.65)27.24

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics JR10 Miyagishima, Sophie N 2:00.32  2:02.92
2:00.32 (30.92)1:29.40 (30.96)58.44 (30.52)27.92

Wasatch Swim Club FR11 Harris, Meg E 2:01.33  2:03.02
2:01.33 (31.58)1:29.75 (31.67)58.08 (30.60)27.48

Byuvrays FR12 Maccabee, Madelyn H 2:02.73  2:03.23
2:02.73 (31.19)1:31.54 (31.14)1:00.40 (31.27)29.13

Wasatch Swim Club SO13 Hicken, Ashlyn 2:04.37  2:02.58
2:04.37 (32.80)1:31.57 (32.66)58.91 (31.18)27.73

Wasatch Swim Club SO16 Snyder, Lauren S 2:05.68  2:04.22
2:05.68 (32.65)1:33.03 (32.93)1:00.10 (31.66)28.44

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Byuvrays FR1 Parker, Madison R 1:52.38  q

1:52.38 (29.71)1:22.67 (29.24)53.43 (28.10)25.33

Swim Utah JR2 Mayer, Elizabeth K 1:53.74  q
1:53.74 (28.14)1:25.60 (29.53)56.07 (28.76)27.31

Park City Aquatics JR3 Djunic, Helena 1:55.34  q
1:55.34 (29.82)1:25.52 (29.53)55.99 (29.14)26.85

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR4 Loyd, Jessica L 1:55.82  q
1:55.82 (30.40)1:25.42 (30.25)55.17 (28.80)26.37

Swim Utah SR5 Mayer, Margaret M 1:58.83  q
1:58.83 (30.65)1:28.18 (30.40)57.78 (29.96)27.82

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR6 Sasivarevic, Hanna 1:59.47  q
1:59.47 (32.12)1:27.35 (30.82)56.53 (29.68)26.85

Hilltop Aquatics Swim Team SR7 Richards, Kaylee A 2:01.17  q
2:01.17 (30.80)1:30.37 (31.41)58.96 (31.08)27.88

Olympus Aquatics SO9 Lawson, Kaiya L 2:02.02  q
2:02.02 (32.20)1:29.82 (32.18)57.64 (30.30)27.34

Wasatch Swim Club SO10 Hicken, Ashlyn 2:02.58  q
2:02.58 (32.42)1:30.16 (31.73)58.43 (30.59)27.84

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics JR11 Miyagishima, Sophie N 2:02.92  q
2:02.92 (31.43)1:31.49 (31.29)1:00.20 (31.42)28.78
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wasatch Swim Club FR12 Harris, Meg E 2:03.02  q
2:03.02 (31.91)1:31.11 (32.74)58.37 (31.16)27.21

Byuvrays FR13 Maccabee, Madelyn H 2:03.23  q
2:03.23 (31.45)1:31.78 (31.77)1:00.01 (31.17)28.84

Byuvrays SO16 Phillips, Sydney 2:05.86  q
2:05.86 (32.89)1:32.97 (32.39)1:00.58 (31.67)28.91

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR17 Huo, Jaci K 2:05.96  
2:05.96 (32.84)1:33.12 (32.22)1:00.90 (31.88)29.02

Byuvrays FR19 Bassett, Addi 2:06.78  
2:06.78 (32.91)1:33.87 (32.94)1:00.93 (31.92)29.01

Race Swami SO23 Bell, Lainie 2:08.54  
2:08.54 (33.37)1:35.17 (32.57)1:02.60 (32.45)30.15

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR26 Wan, Laura H 2:09.51  
2:09.51 (33.25)1:36.26 (33.54)1:02.72 (32.50)30.22

Swim Utah SO28 Bates, Lydia G 2:12.03  
2:12.03 (35.25)1:36.78 (33.78)1:03.00 (32.85)30.15

Wasatch Swim Club SO--- Snyder, Lauren S DQ  
DQ (32.56)1:31.66 (32.57)59.09 (30.84)28.25

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Byuvrays SR1 Butler, Austin B 1:42.46  1:43.04

1:42.46 (25.46)1:17.00 (26.54)50.46 (26.26)24.20

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SO2 Detjen, Daniel P 1:42.95  1:44.75
1:42.95 (25.51)1:17.44 (26.66)50.78 (26.40)24.38

Byuvrays JR4 Staker, Trevan M 1:45.53  1:45.80
1:45.53 (27.49)1:18.04 (27.00)51.04 (26.29)24.75

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR5 Harris, Luke H 1:45.80  1:46.31
1:45.80 (27.44)1:18.36 (27.30)51.06 (26.50)24.56

Olympus Aquatics FR6 Conner, Ian D 1:45.93  1:46.25
1:45.93 (27.17)1:18.76 (27.19)51.57 (27.10)24.47

Byuvrays JR7 Messenger, Bennion O 1:48.99  1:48.14
1:48.99 (27.83)1:21.16 (28.18)52.98 (27.80)25.18

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO8 Browne, Logan H 1:49.13  1:48.24
1:49.13 (28.51)1:20.62 (28.05)52.57 (27.17)25.40

B - Final
Olympus Aquatics SO9 Astle, Ethan J 1:47.56  1:49.64

1:47.56 (27.80)1:19.76 (28.08)51.68 (27.02)24.66

Wasatch Swim Club JR11 Patterson, Hunter D 1:48.96  1:49.54
1:48.96 (29.41)1:19.55 (28.33)51.22 (27.03)24.19

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR14 Fitisemanu, Taua M 1:52.36  1:50.34
1:52.36 (29.55)1:22.81 (29.31)53.50 (28.02)25.48

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Byuvrays SR1 Butler, Austin B 1:43.04  q

1:43.04 (26.72)1:16.32 (26.62)49.70 (25.73)23.97

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SO2 Detjen, Daniel P 1:44.75  q
1:44.75 (26.07)1:18.68 (27.02)51.66 (26.89)24.77

Byuvrays JR4 Staker, Trevan M 1:45.80  q
1:45.80 (27.66)1:18.14 (26.98)51.16 (26.53)24.63
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Olympus Aquatics FR5 Conner, Ian D 1:46.25  q
1:46.25 (27.93)1:18.32 (27.84)50.48 (26.47)24.01

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR6 Harris, Luke H 1:46.31  q
1:46.31 (27.31)1:19.00 (27.35)51.65 (26.82)24.83

Byuvrays JR7 Messenger, Bennion O 1:48.14  q
1:48.14 (28.21)1:19.93 (27.73)52.20 (27.24)24.96

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO8 Browne, Logan H 1:48.24  q
1:48.24 (27.90)1:20.34 (27.99)52.35 (27.03)25.32

Wasatch Swim Club JR11 Patterson, Hunter D 1:49.54  q
1:49.54 (28.67)1:20.87 (28.68)52.19 (27.47)24.72

Olympus Aquatics SO12 Astle, Ethan J 1:49.64  q
1:49.64 (29.26)1:20.38 (28.70)51.68 (27.26)24.42

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR13 Fitisemanu, Taua M 1:50.34  q
1:50.34 (28.79)1:21.55 (28.32)53.23 (27.67)25.56

South Davis Aquatic Team JR17 Wood, Ryan S 1:51.73  
1:51.73 (29.41)1:22.32 (29.08)53.24 (27.85)25.39

Byuvrays JR18 Vaughan, Isaac J 1:52.01  
1:52.01 (28.25)1:23.76 (28.99)54.77 (28.04)26.73

Murray Aquatic Club SR20 Yospe, Lincoln J 1:53.34  
1:53.34 (29.97)1:23.37 (29.48)53.89 (28.18)25.71

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SO21 Burnham, Brandon J 1:53.38  
1:53.38 (29.16)1:24.22 (28.42)55.80 (27.20)28.60

Wasatch Swim Club FR23 Backus, Jaxon 1:54.11  
1:54.11 (30.55)1:23.56 (29.90)53.66 (28.20)25.46

South Davis Aquatic Team SO29 Chamberlain, Jared 1:58.18  
1:58.18 (30.37)1:27.81 (30.55)57.26 (30.09)27.17

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR1 Walker, Emma K 2:04.62  2:05.98

2:04.62 (30.15)1:34.47 (35.46)59.01 (30.98)28.03

Olympus Aquatics FR2 MacWilliams, Colleen J 2:08.79  2:09.60
2:08.79 (30.62)1:38.17 (37.75)1:00.42 (32.53)27.89

Byuvrays SR3 Richards, Addie T 2:11.77  2:11.69
2:11.77 (30.42)1:41.35 (36.65)1:04.70 (35.79)28.91

Byuvrays FR4 Boyer, Elizabeth P 2:12.16  2:10.60
2:12.16 (30.93)1:41.23 (40.01)1:01.22 (33.80)27.42

Byuvrays SR5 Hansen, Kate 2:12.96  2:12.09
2:12.96 (31.40)1:41.56 (39.40)1:02.16 (33.23)28.93

Park City Aquatics FR6 Wall, Sara T 2:13.41  2:12.23
2:13.41 (31.02)1:42.39 (39.70)1:02.69 (34.60)28.09

Byuvrays FR7 Weller, Audrey S 2:14.76  2:13.81
2:14.76 (31.63)1:43.13 (37.67)1:05.46 (35.78)29.68

Wasatch Swim Club SR8 Moulton, Maddy 2:15.19  2:14.40
2:15.19 (32.64)1:42.55 (39.09)1:03.46 (34.82)28.64

B - Final
Byuvrays FR9 Reichner, Annie R 2:15.78  2:15.04

2:15.78 (31.16)1:44.62 (39.94)1:04.68 (35.15)29.53

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics JR11 Warren, Ainsley 2:18.20  2:18.56
2:18.20 (32.56)1:45.64 (39.53)1:06.11 (36.05)30.06

Park City Aquatics FR12 Djunic, Sofia 2:19.11  2:20.29
2:19.11 (33.15)1:45.96 (38.56)1:07.40 (36.68)30.72
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B - Final ...   (Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Wasatch Front Fish Market JR13 Harvey, Emily A 2:20.03  2:21.01
2:20.03 (35.09)1:44.94 (42.49)1:02.45 (34.26)28.19

Olympus Aquatics SO14 Courtney, Nieve K 2:21.58  2:19.45
2:21.58 (33.72)1:47.86 (44.89)1:02.97 (34.06)28.91

Race Swami FR15 Davis, Becca L 2:22.00  2:20.72
2:22.00 (33.02)1:48.98 (41.21)1:07.77 (37.16)30.61

Park City Aquatics JR16 Perry, Jillian E 2:22.68  2:22.42
2:22.68 (33.26)1:49.42 (41.07)1:08.35 (36.56)31.79

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR1 Walker, Emma K 2:05.98  q

2:05.98 (30.91)1:35.07 (35.71)59.36 (31.34)28.02

Olympus Aquatics FR2 MacWilliams, Colleen J 2:09.60  q
2:09.60 (30.54)1:39.06 (37.83)1:01.23 (32.91)28.32

Byuvrays FR3 Boyer, Elizabeth P 2:10.60  q
2:10.60 (31.68)1:38.92 (39.70)59.22 (32.55)26.67

Byuvrays SR4 Richards, Addie T 2:11.69  q
2:11.69 (30.60)1:41.09 (37.13)1:03.96 (34.25)29.71

Byuvrays SR5 Hansen, Kate 2:12.09  q
2:12.09 (31.48)1:40.61 (38.59)1:02.02 (33.17)28.85

Park City Aquatics FR6 Wall, Sara T 2:12.23  q
2:12.23 (31.44)1:40.79 (39.44)1:01.35 (33.71)27.64

Byuvrays FR7 Weller, Audrey S 2:13.81  q
2:13.81 (32.36)1:41.45 (39.04)1:02.41 (33.35)29.06

Wasatch Swim Club SR8 Moulton, Maddy 2:14.40  q
2:14.40 (33.21)1:41.19 (38.18)1:03.01 (34.37)28.64

Byuvrays FR9 Reichner, Annie R 2:15.04  q
2:15.04 (33.07)1:41.97 (41.24)1:00.73 (31.89)28.84

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics JR11 Warren, Ainsley 2:18.56  q
2:18.56 (32.67)1:45.89 (41.19)1:04.70 (34.47)30.23

Olympus Aquatics SO12 Courtney, Nieve K 2:19.45  q
2:19.45 (33.18)1:46.27 (43.91)1:02.36 (33.85)28.51

Park City Aquatics FR13 Djunic, Sofia 2:20.29  q
2:20.29 (34.44)1:45.85 (38.12)1:07.73 (37.27)30.46

Race Swami FR14 Davis, Becca L 2:20.72  q
2:20.72 (32.35)1:48.37 (42.55)1:05.82 (35.50)30.32

Wasatch Front Fish Market JR15 Harvey, Emily A 2:21.01  q
2:21.01 (34.82)1:46.19 (43.13)1:03.06 (34.69)28.37

Park City Aquatics JR16 Perry, Jillian E 2:22.42  q
2:22.42 (33.45)1:48.97 (40.38)1:08.59 (36.82)31.77

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR17 Harward, Madilyn R 2:22.75  
2:22.75 (33.72)1:49.03 (41.23)1:07.80 (36.67)31.13

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR18 Degering, Kate A 2:23.48  
2:23.48 (32.78)1:50.70 (44.25)1:06.45 (35.05)31.40

Olympus Aquatics SR19 Simons, Maili R 2:23.78  
2:23.78 (35.45)1:48.33 (39.43)1:08.90 (38.20)30.70

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics JR20 Rhyndress, Gabby O 2:25.10  
2:25.10 (35.48)1:49.62 (44.54)1:05.08 (36.06)29.02

Park City Aquatics FR22 Dietrichson, Abby A 2:25.60  
2:25.60 (33.37)1:52.23 (44.70)1:07.53 (36.67)30.86
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Byuvrays SO23 Brower, Lily 2:27.85  
2:27.85 (35.88)1:51.97 (40.28)1:11.69 (38.94)32.75

Byuvrays JR25 Bulkley, Halle S 2:29.30  
2:29.30 (36.01)1:53.29 (42.67)1:10.62 (38.32)32.30

Olympus Aquatics FR26 Christiansen, Hayley L 2:29.81  
2:29.81 (34.41)1:55.40 (45.79)1:09.61 (37.59)32.02

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Olympus Aquatics SR1 Garstang, Ryan J 1:53.09  1:54.67

1:53.09 (27.09)1:26.00 (35.14)50.86 (27.03)23.83

Byuvrays SO3 Feland, Kaleb B 1:57.47  1:57.31
1:57.47 (28.05)1:29.42 (35.06)54.36 (29.12)25.24

Byuvrays JR4 Lemon, Andrew A 1:58.07  1:57.76
1:58.07 (28.61)1:29.46 (34.07)55.39 (30.10)25.29

Wasatch Front Fish Market JR5 Simmons, Charlie 1:58.72  1:58.71
1:58.72 (28.60)1:30.12 (33.10)57.02 (31.00)26.02

South Davis Aquatic Team SR6 Chamberlain, Seth M 1:59.98  2:00.20
1:59.98 (28.01)1:31.97 (34.48)57.49 (31.47)26.02

Wasatch Swim Club SO7 Hicken, Jayden T 2:01.16  2:01.60
2:01.16 (30.37)1:30.79 (34.15)56.64 (30.95)25.69

Byuvrays JR8 Harmon, Tanner R 2:03.91  2:01.72
2:03.91 (30.84)1:33.07 (36.45)56.62 (30.86)25.76

B - Final
Olympus Aquatics SR9 Johnson, Ian P 2:00.37  2:02.87

2:00.37 (30.16)1:30.21 (34.85)55.36 (29.82)25.54

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO10 Halbersleben, Jack 2:01.69  2:02.29
2:01.69 (29.48)1:32.21 (35.52)56.69 (30.15)26.54

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO11 Robinson, Morgan 2:02.28  2:03.94
2:02.28 (28.93)1:33.35 (34.46)58.89 (31.48)27.41

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR12 Keele, Lukas A 2:02.60  2:02.83
2:02.60 (28.89)1:33.71 (36.35)57.36 (31.34)26.02

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics JR15 Shumway, Canon 2:06.50  2:05.20
2:06.50 (29.91)1:36.59 (37.51)59.08 (32.35)26.73

Byuvrays FR--- Kunz, Tallin G DQ  2:04.74
DQ (28.70)1:38.45 (37.54)1:00.91 (33.99)26.92

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Olympus Aquatics SR1 Garstang, Ryan J 1:54.67  q

1:54.67 (27.65)1:27.02 (35.12)51.90 (28.01)23.89

Byuvrays SO2 Feland, Kaleb B 1:57.31  q
1:57.31 (28.46)1:28.85 (34.50)54.35 (29.06)25.29

Byuvrays JR3 Lemon, Andrew A 1:57.76  q
1:57.76 (28.49)1:29.27 (34.21)55.06 (29.80)25.26

Wasatch Front Fish Market JR4 Simmons, Charlie 1:58.71  q
1:58.71 (28.41)1:30.30 (33.02)57.28 (31.32)25.96

South Davis Aquatic Team SR6 Chamberlain, Seth M 2:00.20  q
2:00.20 (28.38)1:31.82 (35.01)56.81 (30.75)26.06

Wasatch Swim Club SO7 Hicken, Jayden T 2:01.60  q
2:01.60 (30.64)1:30.96 (34.15)56.81 (30.84)25.97
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Byuvrays JR8 Harmon, Tanner R 2:01.72  q
2:01.72 (30.20)1:31.52 (35.63)55.89 (30.26)25.63

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO9 Halbersleben, Jack 2:02.29  q
2:02.29 (29.24)1:33.05 (35.75)57.30 (30.56)26.74

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR10 Keele, Lukas A 2:02.83  q
2:02.83 (28.94)1:33.89 (36.55)57.34 (31.40)25.94

Olympus Aquatics SR11 Johnson, Ian P 2:02.87  q
2:02.87 (30.55)1:32.32 (36.67)55.65 (29.59)26.06

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO12 Robinson, Morgan 2:03.94  q
2:03.94 (30.26)1:33.68 (34.84)58.84 (31.38)27.46

Byuvrays FR15 Kunz, Tallin G 2:04.74  q
2:04.74 (29.68)1:35.06 (35.58)59.48 (33.03)26.45

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics JR16 Shumway, Canon 2:05.20  q
2:05.20 (29.49)1:35.71 (37.13)58.58 (32.24)26.34

Lehi Aquatics FR17 Smith, Bridger A 2:06.11  
2:06.11 (30.04)1:36.07 (38.33)57.74 (30.72)27.02

Olympus Aquatics JR20 Turney, Alexander J 2:07.60  
2:07.60 (31.95)1:35.65 (36.34)59.31 (33.27)26.04

Park City Aquatics JR22 Caplin, Fischer J 2:08.94  
2:08.94 (30.52)1:38.42 (38.61)59.81 (33.42)26.39

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics JR23 Grinsell, Peter M 2:09.46  
2:09.46 (31.16)1:38.30 (36.39)1:01.91 (33.98)27.93

Park City Aquatics FR24 Taylor, Payton B 2:10.23  
2:10.23 (30.21)1:40.02 (38.45)1:01.57 (33.99)27.58

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SO25 Kim, Bruce J 2:10.33  
2:10.33 (31.48)1:38.85 (38.94)59.91 (33.83)26.08

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics JR26 Christensen, Dane D 2:11.01  
2:11.01 (31.34)1:39.67 (37.60)1:02.07 (33.62)28.45

Wasatch Swim Club SO27 Staples, Rhys S 2:12.70  
2:12.70 (32.58)1:40.12 (38.23)1:01.89 (34.28)27.61

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR--- Farrenkopf, Sean G DQ  
DQ (27.75)1:33.55 (36.65)56.90 (31.88)25.02

Olympus Aquatics SO--- Garstang, Luke J DQ  
DQ (30.67)1:37.72 (36.51)1:01.21 (33.49)27.72

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Byuvrays SR1 Oyler, Rachel 23.54  23.40
South Davis Aquatic Team JR2 Howe, Elliott G 24.10  23.83
Wasatch Swim Club JR3 Ogilvie, Trevi R 24.25  24.76
Byuvrays JR4 Crandall, Gracie T 24.40  24.37
South Davis Aquatic Team JR5 Boynton, Ally 24.69  25.09
Wasatch Swim Club SR6 Altman, Haley E 24.72  24.76
Byuvrays JR7 Cazier, Melody L 24.73  24.82
Olympus Aquatics JR8 Wozniak, Daria A 25.13  25.05

B - Final
Byuvrays SO9 Teng, Katelyn W 25.17  25.17
Unattached FR11 Dalton, Rachel E 25.46  25.73
Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR12 Tho, Tayler A 25.50  25.61
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Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Byuvrays SR1 Oyler, Rachel 23.40  q
South Davis Aquatic Team JR2 Howe, Elliott G 23.83  q
Byuvrays JR3 Crandall, Gracie T 24.37  q
Wasatch Swim Club JR*4 Ogilvie, Trevi R 24.76  q
Wasatch Swim Club SR*4 Altman, Haley E 24.76  q
Byuvrays JR6 Cazier, Melody L 24.82  q
Olympus Aquatics JR7 Wozniak, Daria A 25.05  q
South Davis Aquatic Team JR8 Boynton, Ally 25.09  q

Byuvrays SO9 Teng, Katelyn W 25.17  q
Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR11 Tho, Tayler A 25.61  q
Unattached FR12 Dalton, Rachel E 25.73  q
Park City Aquatics JR17 Malpede, Belle R 26.21  
South Davis Aquatic Team SR19 Jolley, Alivia D 26.26  
Orem Timpanogos Aquatics SO20 Kelly, Maren L 26.33  
Wasatch Front Fish Market FR24 Huo, Jaci K 26.58  
Wasatch Front Fish Market SO29 Cole, Lily M 27.54  

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Byuvrays SR1 Green, Cameron R 20.92  20.69
South Davis Aquatic Team SR2 Groethe, Ethan T 21.55  21.75
Byuvrays SR4 Armstrong, Braxton R 22.35  22.58
Wasatch Swim Club SR6 James, Oliver P 22.51  22.31
Swim Utah JR7 Trias, Sebastian N 22.62  22.62
Olympus Aquatics JR8 Caine, Ethan E 22.81  22.61

B - Final
Eagle Aquatic Team SO9 Williams, Noah D 22.34  22.63
South Davis Aquatic Team SR11 Willis, Gavin J 22.72  22.93
Byuvrays SO12 McFarland, Sebastian X 22.77  22.87
Wasatch Swim Club SR14 Atkinson, Coleman D 23.01  23.05
Wasatch Front Fish Market SO15 Salisbury, Aidan F 23.14  22.64

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Byuvrays SR1 Green, Cameron R 20.69  q
South Davis Aquatic Team SR2 Groethe, Ethan T 21.75  q
Wasatch Swim Club SR4 James, Oliver P 22.31  q
Byuvrays SR6 Armstrong, Braxton R 22.58  q
Olympus Aquatics JR7 Caine, Ethan E 22.61  q
Swim Utah JR8 Trias, Sebastian N 22.62  q
Eagle Aquatic Team SO9 Williams, Noah D 22.63  q
Wasatch Front Fish Market SO10 Salisbury, Aidan F 22.64  q

Byuvrays SO13 McFarland, Sebastian X 22.87  q
South Davis Aquatic Team SR14 Willis, Gavin J 22.93  q
Wasatch Swim Club SR16 Atkinson, Coleman D 23.05  q
Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR18 Nielson, Bridger G 23.19  
Orem Timpanogos Aquatics SR22 Dickerson, Jonah J 23.35  
South Davis Aquatic Team JR24 White, Zach D 23.60  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

South Davis Aquatic Team SR25 Braghin, David A 23.61  
South Davis Aquatic Team FR*27 Draxler, Mason T 23.69  
Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SO*27 Duncan, Casey H 23.69  

Swim-Off Required

Byuvrays JR29 Gale, Sam A 23.75  
 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Byuvrays SR1 Oyler, Rachel 56.43  55.85

56.43 (30.66)25.77

Byuvrays FR2 Boyer, Elizabeth P 58.63  58.14
58.63 (31.27)27.36

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR3 Slade, Liza 58.78  59.16
58.78 (31.27)27.51

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO4 Kamauu, Nohea E 1:00.33  1:00.16
1:00.33 (31.93)28.40

Wasatch Swim Club JR5 Ogilvie, Trevi R 1:00.38  59.98
1:00.38 (32.47)27.91

Byuvrays SO6 Teng, Katelyn W 1:00.49  1:00.51
1:00.49 (31.95)28.54

Wasatch Front Fish Market JR7 Harvey, Emily A 1:00.81  1:00.56
1:00.81 (32.65)28.16

B - Final
Lifetime Aquatics SO9 Wekluk, Anna R 1:01.19  1:01.37

1:01.19 (33.26)27.93

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics JR10 Rhyndress, Gabby O 1:01.42  1:02.19
1:01.42 (33.22)28.20

Olympus Aquatics SO11 Moran, Madeleine G 1:01.87  1:00.92
1:01.87 (33.78)28.09

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics JR12 Miyagishima, Sophie N 1:02.09  1:03.39
1:02.09 (32.83)29.26

South Davis Aquatic Team SR13 Ralph, Kayla M 1:02.72  1:02.70
1:02.72 (33.17)29.55

Wasatch Swim Club SO14 Haynes, Jaeden D 1:03.33  1:03.15
1:03.33 (34.49)28.84

South Davis Aquatic Team FR15 Patterson, Sage 1:03.59  1:03.32
1:03.59 (34.18)29.41

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Byuvrays FR1 Boyer, Elizabeth P 58.14  q

58.14 (30.87)27.27

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR2 Slade, Liza 59.16  q
59.16 (31.22)27.94

Wasatch Swim Club JR3 Ogilvie, Trevi R 59.98  q
59.98 (32.02)27.96

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO4 Kamauu, Nohea E 1:00.16  q
1:00.16 (31.69)28.47

Byuvrays SO5 Teng, Katelyn W 1:00.51  q
1:00.51 (31.83)28.68

Wasatch Front Fish Market JR7 Harvey, Emily A 1:00.56  q
1:00.56 (32.53)28.03



Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 11:19 PM  2/15/2020  Page 9

2020 UT 5A State OBS - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Olympus Aquatics SO8 Moran, Madeleine G 1:00.92  q
1:00.92 (33.13)27.79

Lifetime Aquatics SO9 Wekluk, Anna R 1:01.37  q
1:01.37 (33.25)28.12

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics JR10 Rhyndress, Gabby O 1:02.19  q
1:02.19 (33.53)28.66

South Davis Aquatic Team SR11 Ralph, Kayla M 1:02.70  q
1:02.70 (33.84)28.86

Wasatch Swim Club SO12 Haynes, Jaeden D 1:03.15  q
1:03.15 (34.19)28.96

South Davis Aquatic Team FR13 Patterson, Sage 1:03.32  q
1:03.32 (34.25)29.07

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics JR14 Miyagishima, Sophie N 1:03.39  q
1:03.39 (33.93)29.46

Byuvrays FR16 Graham, Madi C 1:04.27  q
1:04.27 (34.90)29.37

South Davis Aquatic Team SO18 Duke, Sadie J 1:05.06  
1:05.06 (35.09)29.97

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR19 Dominguez, Emily N 1:05.20  
1:05.20 (35.64)29.56

Park City Aquatics JR20 Malpede, Belle R 1:05.39  
1:05.39 (35.68)29.71

Olympus Aquatics FR25 Christiansen, Hayley L 1:07.17  
1:07.17 (35.52)31.65

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR26 Holder, Claire L 1:07.57  
1:07.57 (37.17)30.40

Swim Utah SO27 Bates, Lydia G 1:07.89  
1:07.89 (36.47)31.42

Swim Utah FR28 Sweney, Allison K 1:09.93  
1:09.93 (39.99)29.94

Byuvrays SR--- Oyler, Rachel DQ  
DQ (30.03)25.82

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO--- Cole, Lily M DQ  
DQ (39.38)30.83

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Olympus Aquatics SO1 VanBrocklin, Evan M 50.79  51.58

50.79 (26.85)23.94

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR2 Samms, Aaron J 50.96  50.59
50.96 (27.37)23.59

Byuvrays SO4 Feland, Kaleb B 52.71  53.06
52.71 (27.86)24.85

Byuvrays JR5 Lemon, Andrew A 53.19  53.46
53.19 (27.90)25.29

Murray Aquatic Club SR8 Cheney, Holden L 54.60  54.72
54.60 (29.25)25.35

B - Final
Olympus Aquatics SO9 Sink, Bridger J 54.55  55.00

54.55 (28.62)25.93

Byuvrays SR10 Kunz, Case M 54.79  55.48
54.79 (29.34)25.45
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B - Final ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Byuvrays JR11 Harmon, Tanner R 55.07  55.62
55.07 (29.71)25.36

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR12 Keele, Lukas A 55.28  55.41
55.28 (29.57)25.71

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SO13 Kim, Bruce J 55.34  55.63
55.34 (29.75)25.59

Lehi Aquatics SR14 Smith, Maclain A 55.37  55.20
55.37 (29.54)25.83

Byuvrays FR15 Whitney, Alijah T 55.56  55.48
55.56 (29.49)26.07

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR1 Samms, Aaron J 50.59  q

50.59 (27.19)23.40

Olympus Aquatics SO2 VanBrocklin, Evan M 51.58  q
51.58 (27.56)24.02

Byuvrays SO4 Feland, Kaleb B 53.06  q
53.06 (28.10)24.96

Byuvrays JR5 Lemon, Andrew A 53.46  q
53.46 (28.15)25.31

Murray Aquatic Club SR8 Cheney, Holden L 54.72  q
54.72 (29.84)24.88

Olympus Aquatics SO9 Sink, Bridger J 55.00  q
55.00 (29.18)25.82

Lehi Aquatics SR10 Smith, Maclain A 55.20  q
55.20 (29.48)25.72

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR12 Keele, Lukas A 55.41  q
55.41 (29.58)25.83

Byuvrays SR*13 Kunz, Case M 55.48  q
55.48 (30.19)25.29

Byuvrays FR*13 Whitney, Alijah T 55.48  q
55.48 (29.63)25.85

Byuvrays JR15 Harmon, Tanner R 55.62  q
55.62 (30.20)25.42

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SO16 Kim, Bruce J 55.63  q
55.63 (29.72)25.91

Murray Aquatic Club JR17 Jessop, Devin D 55.78  
55.78 (29.28)26.50

Wasatch Swim Club SR19 Cluff, Bridger M 55.88  
55.88 (30.14)25.74

Byuvrays SO22 Tobiasson, Gauge W 56.23  
56.23 (30.17)26.06

Olympus Aquatics JR23 Quackenbush, Matt D 57.29  
57.29 (30.29)27.00

Park City Aquatics JR24 Caplin, Fischer J 57.32  
57.32 (30.41)26.91

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics JR25 Aina, Gavin K 57.39  
57.39 (30.32)27.07

South Davis Aquatic Team SO27 Orme, Tyler D 57.86  
57.86 (31.44)26.42
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics SR--- Faragher, Spencer M DQ  
DQ (30.65)25.93

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR--- Snowder, Kyle B DQ  
 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Byuvrays FR1 Parker, Madison R 50.89  51.37

50.89 (26.50)24.39

Park City Aquatics JR2 Djunic, Helena 52.16  52.83
52.16 (27.17)24.99

Byuvrays JR3 Crandall, Gracie T 52.94  53.40
52.94 (27.62)25.32

Byuvrays SO4 Riser, Taya J 53.80  54.16
53.80 (28.00)25.80

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR5 Sasivarevic, Hanna 53.96  53.47
53.96 (28.03)25.93

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR6 Hulse, Katya 54.01  53.96
54.01 (28.24)25.77

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics SO7 Robinson, Annie L 54.48  54.85
54.48 (28.55)25.93

Byuvrays JR8 Cazier, Melody L 54.92  54.19
54.92 (28.92)26.00

B - Final
Swim Utah SR9 Mayer, Margaret M 55.16  55.04

55.16 (28.38)26.78

Byuvrays SO10 Eatough, Savannah L 55.29  55.08
55.29 (28.49)26.80

Olympus Aquatics JR11 Wozniak, Daria A 55.49  56.08
55.49 (28.93)26.56

Unattached FR13 Dalton, Rachel E 56.39  57.83
56.39 (30.06)26.33

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR14 Tho, Tayler A 56.73  56.40
56.73 (29.21)27.52

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Byuvrays FR1 Parker, Madison R 51.37  q

51.37 (26.63)24.74

Park City Aquatics JR2 Djunic, Helena 52.83  q
52.83 (27.64)25.19

Byuvrays JR3 Crandall, Gracie T 53.40  q
53.40 (27.72)25.68

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR4 Sasivarevic, Hanna 53.47  q
53.47 (27.71)25.76

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR5 Hulse, Katya 53.96  q
53.96 (28.02)25.94

Byuvrays SO6 Riser, Taya J 54.16  q
54.16 (28.10)26.06

Byuvrays JR7 Cazier, Melody L 54.19  q
54.19 (28.46)25.73

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics SO8 Robinson, Annie L 54.85  q
54.85 (28.74)26.11
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School  

Swim Utah SR9 Mayer, Margaret M 55.04  q
55.04 (28.42)26.62

Byuvrays SO10 Eatough, Savannah L 55.08  q
55.08 (28.28)26.80

Olympus Aquatics JR12 Wozniak, Daria A 56.08  q
56.08 (29.58)26.50

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR13 Tho, Tayler A 56.40  q
56.40 (29.03)27.37

Unattached FR16 Dalton, Rachel E 57.83  q
57.83 (30.86)26.97

Wasatch Swim Club FR17 Hinckley, Maddie 57.97  
57.97 (30.31)27.66

Park City Aquatics FR26 Evans, Kate L 58.98  
58.98 (31.37)27.61

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Byuvrays SR1 Green, Cameron R 46.23  46.02

46.23 (24.22)22.01

Byuvrays JR2 Staker, Trevan M 47.69  48.33
47.69 (24.74)22.95

Wasatch Front Fish Market JR3 Ricci, Jacob 48.25  48.78
48.25 (25.10)23.15

Byuvrays SO4 McFarland, Sebastian X 48.78  49.07
48.78 (25.24)23.54

Olympus Aquatics SO5 Astle, Ethan J 48.80  48.77
48.80 (25.45)23.35

Byuvrays SR6 Armstrong, Braxton R 48.87  49.05
48.87 (25.25)23.62

South Davis Aquatic Team SR7 Groethe, Ethan T 49.05  49.07
49.05 (25.90)23.15

B - Final
Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR9 Nielson, Bridger G 49.56  49.91

49.56 (25.52)24.04

Wasatch Swim Club SR10 Atkinson, Coleman D 49.68  50.22
49.68 (25.68)24.00

Wasatch Swim Club SR11 James, Oliver P 49.82  50.75
49.82 (25.72)24.10

Swim Utah JR14 Trias, Sebastian N 50.63  50.18
50.63 (26.24)24.39

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Byuvrays SR1 Green, Cameron R 46.02  q

46.02 (24.13)21.89

Byuvrays JR2 Staker, Trevan M 48.33  q
48.33 (24.87)23.46

Olympus Aquatics SO3 Astle, Ethan J 48.77  q
48.77 (25.38)23.39

Wasatch Front Fish Market JR4 Ricci, Jacob 48.78  q
48.78 (25.24)23.54
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Byuvrays SR5 Armstrong, Braxton R 49.05  q
49.05 (25.60)23.45

South Davis Aquatic Team SR*6 Groethe, Ethan T 49.07  q
49.07 (26.11)22.96

Byuvrays SO*6 McFarland, Sebastian X 49.07  q
49.07 (25.15)23.92

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR10 Nielson, Bridger G 49.91  q
49.91 (25.68)24.23

Swim Utah JR12 Trias, Sebastian N 50.18  q
50.18 (25.74)24.44

Wasatch Swim Club SR13 Atkinson, Coleman D 50.22  q
50.22 (26.14)24.08

Wasatch Swim Club SR16 James, Oliver P 50.75  q
50.75 (26.65)24.10

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SO18 Duncan, Casey H 50.87  
50.87 (26.15)24.72

Olympus Aquatics JR23 Caine, Ethan E 51.33  
51.33 (26.71)24.62

Eagle Aquatic Team SO25 Williams, Noah D 51.60  
51.60 (27.14)24.46

South Davis Aquatic Team SR27 Braghin, David A 51.99  
51.99 (27.36)24.63

Park City Aquatics JR28 Shumilov, Sasha C 52.63  
52.63 (28.00)24.63

Byuvrays JR29 Gale, Sam A 52.77  
52.77 (27.65)25.12

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR1 Loyd, Jessica L 5:04.82  5:06.85

1:58.70 (30.70)1:28.00 (30.38)57.62 (29.99)27.63

4:02.88 (31.27)3:31.61 (31.19)3:00.42 (30.87)2:29.55 (30.85)

4:34.07 (31.19) 5:04.82 (30.75)

Olympus Aquatics FR2 MacWilliams, Colleen J 5:07.70  5:11.97
2:00.09 (31.33)1:28.76 (30.88)57.88 (29.95)27.93

4:05.57 (31.38)3:34.19 (31.68)3:02.51 (31.24)2:31.27 (31.18)

4:36.85 (31.28) 5:07.70 (30.85)

Swim Utah JR3 Mayer, Elizabeth K 5:10.06  5:12.24
2:02.75 (31.68)1:31.07 (31.35)59.72 (31.22)28.50

4:09.81 (31.73)3:38.08 (32.06)3:06.02 (31.75)2:34.27 (31.52)

4:40.81 (31.00) 5:10.06 (29.25)

Park City Aquatics FR4 Wall, Sara T 5:10.47  5:13.39
2:00.15 (31.38)1:28.77 (31.01)57.76 (30.23)27.53

4:07.94 (32.51)3:35.43 (32.13)3:03.30 (31.68)2:31.62 (31.47)

4:40.67 (32.73) 5:10.47 (29.80)

Olympus Aquatics SO5 Lawson, Kaiya L 5:21.24  5:23.19
2:04.17 (32.27)1:31.90 (31.69)1:00.21 (31.56)28.65

4:16.34 (33.50)3:42.84 (33.13)3:09.71 (32.56)2:37.15 (32.98)

4:49.43 (33.09) 5:21.24 (31.81)
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A - Final ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Wasatch Swim Club SO7 Hicken, Ashlyn 5:32.85  5:26.85
2:06.42 (33.30)1:33.12 (32.60)1:00.52 (31.73)28.79

4:23.96 (34.50)3:49.46 (34.74)3:14.72 (34.51)2:40.21 (33.79)

4:58.57 (34.61) 5:32.85 (34.28)

Race Swami FR8 Davis, Becca L 5:33.83  5:33.71
2:09.08 (33.73)1:35.35 (32.98)1:02.37 (32.85)29.52

4:26.61 (33.99)3:52.62 (34.42)3:18.20 (34.62)2:43.58 (34.50)

5:00.75 (34.14) 5:33.83 (33.08)

B - Final
Wasatch Front Fish Market SO9 Kamauu, Nohea E 5:28.12  5:34.65

2:08.28 (33.42)1:34.86 (32.86)1:02.00 (32.37)29.63

4:22.12 (33.28)3:48.84 (33.30)3:15.54 (33.45)2:42.09 (33.81)

4:55.74 (33.62) 5:28.12 (32.38)

South Davis Aquatic Team FR10 Patterson, Sage 5:32.94  5:35.45
2:09.45 (34.01)1:35.44 (33.47)1:01.97 (32.37)29.60

4:27.11 (35.03)3:52.08 (34.32)3:17.76 (34.19)2:43.57 (34.12)

5:01.55 (34.44) 5:32.94 (31.39)

Swim Utah SO11 Humbert, Grace M 5:33.17  5:34.37
2:08.46 (33.90)1:34.56 (33.07)1:01.49 (32.27)29.22

4:26.31 (34.49)3:51.82 (34.29)3:17.53 (34.79)2:42.74 (34.28)

5:00.52 (34.21) 5:33.17 (32.65)

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR12 Wan, Laura H 5:37.92  5:38.92
2:12.13 (34.30)1:37.83 (34.01)1:03.82 (33.08)30.74

4:30.72 (34.83)3:55.89 (34.84)3:21.05 (34.66)2:46.39 (34.26)

5:05.08 (34.36) 5:37.92 (32.84)

Pirate Swim Club SO13 Jonart, Sage M 5:37.98  5:37.99
2:14.49 (34.46)1:40.03 (34.23)1:05.80 (34.16)31.64

4:32.89 (34.11)3:58.78 (35.07)3:23.71 (34.72)2:48.99 (34.50)

5:06.66 (33.77) 5:37.98 (31.32)

Wasatch Swim Club FR15 Harris, Meg E 5:39.45  5:34.34
2:10.71 (34.75)1:35.96 (34.25)1:01.71 (32.94)28.77

4:31.04 (35.23)3:55.81 (34.83)3:20.98 (35.38)2:45.60 (34.89)

5:06.06 (35.02) 5:39.45 (33.39)

Byuvrays FR16 Maccabee, Madelyn H 5:39.54  5:38.11
2:12.57 (34.56)1:38.01 (34.24)1:03.77 (33.22)30.55

4:32.24 (34.66)3:57.58 (35.01)3:22.57 (34.69)2:47.88 (35.31)

5:06.54 (34.30) 5:39.54 (33.00)

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR1 Loyd, Jessica L 5:06.85  q

1:57.48 (30.95)1:26.53 (30.20)56.33 (29.38)26.95

4:04.02 (31.87)3:32.15 (31.62)3:00.53 (31.68)2:28.85 (31.37)

4:36.05 (32.03) 5:06.85 (30.80)

Olympus Aquatics FR2 MacWilliams, Colleen J 5:11.97  q
2:01.24 (31.52)1:29.72 (31.02)58.70 (30.69)28.01

4:09.22 (32.19)3:37.03 (32.05)3:04.98 (31.97)2:33.01 (31.77)

4:41.22 (32.00) 5:11.97 (30.75)

Swim Utah JR3 Mayer, Elizabeth K 5:12.24  q
2:02.83 (31.72)1:31.11 (31.39)59.72 (31.24)28.48

4:10.99 (31.75)3:39.24 (32.24)3:07.00 (32.26)2:34.74 (31.91)

4:42.26 (31.27) 5:12.24 (29.98)



Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 11:19 PM  2/15/2020  Page 15

2020 UT 5A State OBS - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Park City Aquatics FR4 Wall, Sara T 5:13.39  q
2:00.88 (32.07)1:28.81 (31.20)57.61 (30.26)27.35

4:10.34 (32.27)3:38.07 (32.50)3:05.57 (32.47)2:33.10 (32.22)

4:42.31 (31.97) 5:13.39 (31.08)

Olympus Aquatics SO5 Lawson, Kaiya L 5:23.19  q
2:05.09 (33.12)1:31.97 (32.35)59.62 (31.33)28.29

4:18.07 (33.55)3:44.52 (33.25)3:11.27 (32.39)2:38.88 (33.79)

4:51.18 (33.11) 5:23.19 (32.01)

Wasatch Swim Club SO7 Hicken, Ashlyn 5:26.85  q
2:06.14 (33.21)1:32.93 (32.52)1:00.41 (31.79)28.62

4:19.66 (33.60)3:46.06 (33.30)3:12.76 (33.43)2:39.33 (33.19)

4:53.57 (33.91) 5:26.85 (33.28)

Race Swami FR8 Davis, Becca L 5:33.71  q
2:10.91 (33.71)1:37.20 (33.55)1:03.65 (33.01)30.64

4:27.54 (34.23)3:53.31 (34.26)3:19.05 (33.96)2:45.09 (34.18)

5:01.81 (34.27) 5:33.71 (31.90)

Wasatch Swim Club FR9 Harris, Meg E 5:34.34  q
2:10.53 (34.11)1:36.42 (34.12)1:02.30 (33.17)29.13

4:28.16 (34.45)3:53.71 (34.40)3:19.31 (34.34)2:44.97 (34.44)

5:01.62 (33.46) 5:34.34 (32.72)

Swim Utah SO10 Humbert, Grace M 5:34.37  q
2:08.18 (33.85)1:34.33 (33.19)1:01.14 (31.76)29.38

4:27.12 (34.92)3:52.20 (34.72)3:17.48 (34.71)2:42.77 (34.59)

5:01.47 (34.35) 5:34.37 (32.90)

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO11 Kamauu, Nohea E 5:34.65  q
2:10.33 (33.42)1:36.91 (33.02)1:03.89 (33.08)30.81

4:27.67 (34.18)3:53.49 (34.62)3:18.87 (34.04)2:44.83 (34.50)

5:01.03 (33.36) 5:34.65 (33.62)

South Davis Aquatic Team FR12 Patterson, Sage 5:35.45  q
2:08.49 (33.81)1:34.68 (33.12)1:01.56 (32.43)29.13

4:27.31 (35.11)3:52.20 (34.84)3:17.36 (34.50)2:42.86 (34.37)

5:02.10 (34.79) 5:35.45 (33.35)

Pirate Swim Club SO14 Jonart, Sage M 5:37.99  q
2:12.83 (34.01)1:38.82 (34.36)1:04.46 (33.27)31.19

4:30.75 (34.59)3:56.16 (34.59)3:21.57 (34.67)2:46.90 (34.07)

5:04.88 (34.13) 5:37.99 (33.11)

Byuvrays FR15 Maccabee, Madelyn H 5:38.11  q
2:13.04 (34.46)1:38.58 (34.23)1:04.35 (33.45)30.90

4:30.78 (34.56)3:56.22 (34.04)3:22.18 (34.37)2:47.81 (34.77)

5:05.08 (34.30) 5:38.11 (33.03)

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR16 Wan, Laura H 5:38.92  q
2:11.75 (33.87)1:37.88 (33.96)1:03.92 (33.21)30.71

4:30.93 (34.93)3:56.00 (35.18)3:20.82 (34.59)2:46.23 (34.48)

5:06.00 (35.07) 5:38.92 (32.92)

Byuvrays FR18 Bassett, Addi 5:41.05  
2:13.69 (34.42)1:39.27 (34.34)1:04.93 (33.73)31.20

4:32.71 (34.69)3:58.02 (34.93)3:23.09 (34.81)2:48.28 (34.59)

5:07.27 (34.56) 5:41.05 (33.78)

Park City Aquatics FR19 Dietrichson, Abby A 5:41.32  
2:13.04 (34.48)1:38.56 (34.50)1:04.06 (33.65)30.41

4:33.25 (35.12)3:58.13 (34.96)3:23.17 (35.22)2:47.95 (34.91)

5:07.81 (34.56) 5:41.32 (33.51)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR20 Dominguez, Emily N 5:42.11  
2:12.06 (34.93)1:37.13 (34.42)1:02.71 (33.57)29.14

4:33.04 (35.24)3:57.80 (35.50)3:22.30 (35.07)2:47.23 (35.17)

5:08.27 (35.23) 5:42.11 (33.84)

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO21 Decker, Elle A 5:42.21  
2:11.02 (34.83)1:36.19 (34.19)1:02.00 (32.80)29.20

4:31.29 (35.64)3:55.65 (35.13)3:20.52 (35.12)2:45.40 (34.38)

5:07.10 (35.81) 5:42.21 (35.11)

Murray Aquatic Club SR22 Peak, Tylee 5:43.82  
2:14.59 (34.96)1:39.63 (34.72)1:04.91 (33.63)31.28

4:34.71 (35.81)3:58.90 (34.75)3:24.15 (34.54)2:49.61 (35.02)

5:09.71 (35.00) 5:43.82 (34.11)

Race Swami FR24 Tanner, Angela A 5:44.44  
2:12.00 (35.28)1:36.72 (34.82)1:01.90 (32.32)29.58

4:34.94 (35.72)3:59.22 (35.38)3:23.84 (35.55)2:48.29 (36.29)

5:10.87 (35.93) 5:44.44 (33.57)

South Davis Aquatic Team SO27 Allen, Reese K 5:51.72  
2:15.82 (36.21)1:39.61 (35.51)1:04.10 (34.07)30.03

4:40.60 (36.34)4:04.26 (35.52)3:28.74 (37.08)2:51.66 (35.84)

5:16.76 (36.16) 5:51.72 (34.96)

Wasatch Swim Club SO--- Snyder, Lauren S DQ  
2:11.46 (34.88)1:36.58 (33.89)1:02.69 (32.79)29.90

4:34.02 (35.56)3:58.46 (36.10)3:22.36 (35.80)2:46.56 (35.10)

5:09.67 (35.65) DQ (35.29)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Byuvrays SR1 Butler, Austin B 4:37.53  4:40.23

1:48.01 (27.73)1:20.28 (26.91)53.37 (27.68)25.69

3:41.68 (28.78)3:12.90 (28.57)2:44.33 (28.23)2:16.10 (28.09)

4:10.09 (28.41) 4:37.53 (27.44)

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SO2 Detjen, Daniel P 4:40.60  4:43.89
1:49.75 (28.32)1:21.43 (27.91)53.52 (27.65)25.87

3:45.29 (28.90)3:16.39 (29.31)2:47.08 (28.69)2:18.39 (28.64)

4:13.81 (28.52) 4:40.60 (26.79)

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR3 Harris, Luke H 4:44.80  4:43.90
1:49.28 (28.11)1:21.17 (27.62)53.55 (27.80)25.75

3:45.86 (29.59)3:16.27 (29.52)2:46.75 (29.00)2:17.75 (28.47)

4:15.68 (29.82) 4:44.80 (29.12)

Olympus Aquatics SO4 VanBrocklin, Evan M 4:45.88  4:46.62
1:51.59 (28.99)1:22.60 (28.71)53.89 (28.77)25.12

3:48.56 (29.38)3:19.18 (29.18)2:50.00 (29.21)2:20.79 (29.20)

4:17.73 (29.17) 4:45.88 (28.15)

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR6 Farrenkopf, Sean G 4:49.13  4:46.80
1:49.08 (28.93)1:20.15 (27.79)52.36 (27.40)24.96

3:48.11 (29.89)3:18.22 (30.28)2:47.94 (29.37)2:18.57 (29.49)

4:18.79 (30.68) 4:49.13 (30.34)

Olympus Aquatics FR7 Conner, Ian D 4:49.86  4:49.61
1:53.09 (29.52)1:23.57 (29.26)54.31 (28.59)25.72

3:51.35 (30.14)3:21.21 (29.41)2:51.80 (29.15)2:22.65 (29.56)

4:20.72 (29.37) 4:49.86 (29.14)
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A - Final ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO8 Browne, Logan H 4:55.35  4:54.13
1:53.34 (29.73)1:23.61 (29.04)54.57 (28.50)26.07

3:55.29 (30.61)3:24.68 (30.46)2:54.22 (30.59)2:23.63 (30.29)

4:25.79 (30.50) 4:55.35 (29.56)

B - Final
Wasatch Swim Club JR9 Patterson, Hunter D 4:56.02  4:56.40

1:54.35 (30.15)1:24.20 (29.67)54.53 (29.02)25.51

3:57.09 (30.84)3:26.25 (30.80)2:55.45 (30.57)2:24.88 (30.53)

4:27.59 (30.50) 4:56.02 (28.43)

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SO11 Burnham, Brandon J 4:56.18  4:55.56
1:52.89 (29.86)1:23.03 (29.19)53.84 (28.31)25.53

3:56.19 (30.84)3:25.35 (31.14)2:54.21 (30.83)2:23.38 (30.49)

4:26.96 (30.77) 4:56.18 (29.22)

South Davis Aquatic Team SR12 Chamberlain, Seth M 4:58.15  4:57.41
1:56.19 (30.41)1:25.78 (29.70)56.08 (29.34)26.74

3:58.69 (30.71)3:27.98 (30.98)2:57.00 (30.50)2:26.50 (30.31)

4:28.84 (30.15) 4:58.15 (29.31)

South Davis Aquatic Team JR13 Wood, Ryan S 4:59.13  4:59.09
1:54.19 (30.07)1:24.12 (29.57)54.55 (28.30)26.25

3:57.84 (31.14)3:26.70 (30.99)2:55.71 (30.97)2:24.74 (30.55)

4:29.13 (31.29) 4:59.13 (30.00)

Byuvrays JR14 Vaughan, Isaac J 5:01.02  5:02.20
1:56.23 (30.38)1:25.85 (29.94)55.91 (28.97)26.94

3:59.27 (30.78)3:28.49 (30.82)2:57.67 (30.69)2:26.98 (30.75)

4:30.58 (31.31) 5:01.02 (30.44)

Byuvrays JR15 Messenger, Bennion O 5:02.06  5:01.51
1:56.04 (30.07)1:25.97 (30.10)55.87 (29.58)26.29

3:59.69 (31.17)3:28.52 (30.89)2:57.63 (30.94)2:26.69 (30.65)

4:31.33 (31.64) 5:02.06 (30.73)

Hilltop Aquatics Swim Team FR16 Eyre, Chandler B 5:05.62  5:01.21
1:56.17 (30.67)1:25.50 (30.16)55.34 (28.89)26.45

4:02.42 (31.50)3:30.92 (31.71)2:59.21 (31.50)2:27.71 (31.54)

4:34.34 (31.92) 5:05.62 (31.28)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Byuvrays SR1 Butler, Austin B 4:40.23  q

1:49.96 (28.22)1:21.74 (28.07)53.67 (28.06)25.61

3:43.85 (28.96)3:14.89 (28.44)2:46.45 (28.26)2:18.19 (28.23)

4:12.34 (28.49) 4:40.23 (27.89)

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SO2 Detjen, Daniel P 4:43.89  q
1:49.92 (28.47)1:21.45 (27.94)53.51 (27.61)25.90

3:46.44 (29.42)3:17.02 (29.29)2:47.73 (29.12)2:18.61 (28.69)

4:16.04 (29.60) 4:43.89 (27.85)

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR3 Harris, Luke H 4:43.90  q
1:50.50 (28.48)1:22.02 (28.47)53.55 (27.81)25.74

3:45.97 (29.12)3:16.85 (28.90)2:47.95 (28.71)2:19.24 (28.74)

4:15.24 (29.27) 4:43.90 (28.66)

Olympus Aquatics SO5 VanBrocklin, Evan M 4:46.62  q
1:49.02 (29.51)1:19.51 (28.65)50.86 (27.29)23.57

3:48.63 (30.14)3:18.49 (30.05)2:48.44 (29.64)2:18.80 (29.78)

4:17.78 (29.15) 4:46.62 (28.84)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR6 Farrenkopf, Sean G 4:46.80  q
1:51.31 (28.86)1:22.45 (28.48)53.97 (28.23)25.74

3:49.27 (29.92)3:19.35 (29.36)2:49.99 (29.45)2:20.54 (29.23)

4:18.94 (29.67) 4:46.80 (27.86)

Olympus Aquatics FR7 Conner, Ian D 4:49.61  q
1:51.44 (28.69)1:22.75 (28.95)53.80 (28.28)25.52

3:50.35 (30.34)3:20.01 (29.95)2:50.06 (29.35)2:20.71 (29.27)

4:20.37 (30.02) 4:49.61 (29.24)

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO8 Browne, Logan H 4:54.13  q
1:53.57 (29.91)1:23.66 (29.34)54.32 (28.29)26.03

3:54.51 (30.27)3:24.24 (30.52)2:53.72 (30.01)2:23.71 (30.14)

4:25.02 (30.51) 4:54.13 (29.11)

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SO9 Burnham, Brandon J 4:55.56  q
1:54.23 (29.85)1:24.38 (29.23)55.15 (28.83)26.32

3:55.15 (30.43)3:24.72 (30.23)2:54.49 (30.09)2:24.40 (30.17)

4:25.90 (30.75) 4:55.56 (29.66)

Wasatch Swim Club JR10 Patterson, Hunter D 4:56.40  q
1:53.69 (29.86)1:23.83 (29.45)54.38 (28.52)25.86

3:54.90 (30.86)3:24.04 (30.51)2:53.53 (29.95)2:23.58 (29.89)

4:26.01 (31.11) 4:56.40 (30.39)

South Davis Aquatic Team SR11 Chamberlain, Seth M 4:57.41  q
1:55.36 (30.04)1:25.32 (29.82)55.50 (29.16)26.34

3:57.84 (30.75)3:27.09 (30.56)2:56.53 (30.97)2:25.56 (30.20)

4:28.11 (30.27) 4:57.41 (29.30)

South Davis Aquatic Team JR12 Wood, Ryan S 4:59.09  q
1:54.75 (30.01)1:24.74 (29.60)55.14 (28.67)26.47

3:58.14 (30.88)3:27.26 (31.33)2:55.93 (30.64)2:25.29 (30.54)

4:28.85 (30.71) 4:59.09 (30.24)

Hilltop Aquatics Swim Team FR14 Eyre, Chandler B 5:01.21  q
1:56.70 (30.48)1:26.22 (30.27)55.95 (29.23)26.72

4:00.29 (30.84)3:29.45 (31.30)2:58.15 (30.76)2:27.39 (30.69)

4:31.14 (30.85) 5:01.21 (30.07)

Byuvrays JR15 Messenger, Bennion O 5:01.51  q
1:56.42 (30.46)1:25.96 (29.92)56.04 (29.43)26.61

3:59.68 (31.38)3:28.30 (30.90)2:57.40 (30.58)2:26.82 (30.40)

4:31.15 (31.47) 5:01.51 (30.36)

Byuvrays JR16 Vaughan, Isaac J 5:02.20  q
1:56.74 (30.59)1:26.15 (29.98)56.17 (29.20)26.97

4:01.33 (31.80)3:29.53 (31.34)2:58.19 (30.78)2:27.41 (30.67)

4:32.29 (30.96) 5:02.20 (29.91)

Olympus Aquatics JR17 Quackenbush, Matt D 5:07.09  
1:58.64 (31.07)1:27.57 (30.57)57.00 (29.77)27.23

4:04.37 (32.08)3:32.29 (31.76)3:00.53 (31.10)2:29.43 (30.79)

4:36.31 (31.94) 5:07.09 (30.78)

Park City Aquatics FR19 Anderson, Tyler G 5:07.27  
1:57.32 (31.21)1:26.11 (30.70)55.41 (29.09)26.32

4:04.41 (32.22)3:32.19 (31.87)3:00.32 (31.60)2:28.72 (31.40)

4:36.65 (32.24) 5:07.27 (30.62)

Murray Aquatic Club JR21 Jessop, Devin D 5:10.63  
2:00.84 (31.59)1:29.25 (31.07)58.18 (30.62)27.56

4:08.30 (32.25)3:36.05 (32.36)3:03.69 (31.59)2:32.10 (31.26)

4:40.36 (32.06) 5:10.63 (30.27)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

South Davis Aquatic Team SO23 Chamberlain, Jared 5:13.58  
2:01.67 (31.64)1:30.03 (31.36)58.67 (30.84)27.83

4:09.62 (31.96)3:37.66 (32.21)3:05.45 (32.04)2:33.41 (31.74)

4:41.89 (32.27) 5:13.58 (31.69)

South Davis Aquatic Team JR24 Smith, Zach W 5:14.79  
1:58.68 (31.14)1:27.54 (30.62)56.92 (29.64)27.28

4:08.68 (33.10)3:35.58 (32.90)3:02.68 (32.30)2:30.38 (31.70)

4:42.12 (33.44) 5:14.79 (32.67)

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics JR25 Shumway, Canon 5:15.16  
2:02.32 (32.75)1:29.57 (31.83)57.74 (30.83)26.91

4:12.62 (32.23)3:40.39 (32.54)3:07.85 (32.87)2:34.98 (32.66)

4:44.65 (32.03) 5:15.16 (30.51)

Lehi Aquatics SR26 Smith, Maclain A 5:15.54  
2:02.45 (32.02)1:30.43 (31.27)59.16 (31.27)27.89

4:11.47 (32.34)3:39.13 (32.67)3:06.46 (32.23)2:34.23 (31.78)

4:44.01 (32.54) 5:15.54 (31.53)

Wasatch Swim Club FR27 Backus, Jaxon 5:16.11  
2:01.51 (32.14)1:29.37 (31.46)57.91 (30.66)27.25

4:10.72 (32.93)3:37.79 (32.65)3:05.14 (31.84)2:33.30 (31.79)

4:43.83 (33.11) 5:16.11 (32.28)

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR30 Lokan, Collen M 5:30.09  
2:05.39 (33.77)1:31.62 (32.93)58.69 (31.03)27.66

4:23.21 (34.34)3:48.87 (34.68)3:14.19 (34.35)2:39.84 (34.45)

4:57.36 (34.15) 5:30.09 (32.73)

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
South Davis Aquatic Team JR1 Howe, Elliott G 55.81  55.49

55.81 (29.23)26.58

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR2 Hulse, Katya 57.89  58.59
57.89 (29.48)28.41

Byuvrays FR3 Reichner, Annie R 57.96  57.97
57.96 (29.68)28.28

South Davis Aquatic Team JR4 Boynton, Ally 58.83  59.25
58.83 (30.32)28.51

Lifetime Aquatics SO5 Wekluk, Anna R 58.84  58.65
58.84 (30.21)28.63

Byuvrays SR6 Hansen, Kate 59.27  59.03
59.27 (30.74)28.53

Hilltop Aquatics Swim Team SR7 Richards, Kaylee A 59.51  59.41
59.51 (30.95)28.56

Olympus Aquatics SO8 Courtney, Nieve K 1:00.05  59.82
1:00.05 (30.87)29.18

B - Final
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR10 Slade, Liza 1:00.61  1:00.03

1:00.61 (31.04)29.57

Byuvrays SO11 Phillips, Sydney 1:00.98  1:02.52
1:00.98 (30.67)30.31

Byuvrays SO12 Riser, Taya J 1:01.81  1:02.47
1:01.81 (31.60)30.21

South Davis Aquatic Team SR13 Ralph, Kayla M 1:03.99  1:03.42
1:03.99 (32.99)31.00
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B - Final ...   (Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Swim Utah SO14 Humbert, Grace M 1:04.40  1:03.76
1:04.40 (33.15)31.25

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
South Davis Aquatic Team JR1 Howe, Elliott G 55.49  q

55.49 (28.51)26.98

Byuvrays FR2 Reichner, Annie R 57.97  q
57.97 (29.74)28.23

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR3 Hulse, Katya 58.59  q
58.59 (29.86)28.73

Lifetime Aquatics SO4 Wekluk, Anna R 58.65  q
58.65 (30.02)28.63

Byuvrays SR5 Hansen, Kate 59.03  q
59.03 (30.44)28.59

South Davis Aquatic Team JR6 Boynton, Ally 59.25  q
59.25 (30.56)28.69

Hilltop Aquatics Swim Team SR7 Richards, Kaylee A 59.41  q
59.41 (30.85)28.56

Olympus Aquatics SO8 Courtney, Nieve K 59.82  q
59.82 (30.91)28.91

Wasatch Front Fish Market SR10 Slade, Liza 1:00.03  q
1:00.03 (30.64)29.39

Byuvrays SO11 Riser, Taya J 1:02.47  q
1:02.47 (31.82)30.65

Byuvrays SO12 Phillips, Sydney 1:02.52  q
1:02.52 (31.02)31.50

South Davis Aquatic Team SR13 Ralph, Kayla M 1:03.42  q
1:03.42 (32.58)30.84

Swim Utah SO15 Humbert, Grace M 1:03.76  q
1:03.76 (32.67)31.09

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR18 Holder, Claire L 1:04.52  
1:04.52 (33.73)30.79

Wasatch Swim Club FR20 Hinckley, Maddie 1:05.00  
1:05.00 (33.83)31.17

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR21 Degering, Kate A 1:05.13  
1:05.13 (33.09)32.04

South Davis Aquatic Team SO22 Hall, Elle N 1:05.33  
Byuvrays FR24 Graham, Madi C 1:06.65  

1:06.65 (34.29)32.36

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Olympus Aquatics SR1 Garstang, Ryan J 48.71  49.51

48.71 (25.49)23.22

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR2 Samms, Aaron J 51.27  51.04
51.27 (26.50)24.77

Wasatch Front Fish Market JR3 Ricci, Jacob 51.95  51.61
51.95 (26.70)25.25

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR5 Snowder, Kyle B 52.63  53.14
52.63 (27.14)25.49
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A - Final ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Byuvrays SO6 Tobiasson, Gauge W 53.10  53.36
53.10 (26.99)26.11

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR7 Fitisemanu, Taua M 54.79  54.96
54.79 (28.24)26.55

Wasatch Swim Club SR8 Cluff, Bridger M 55.39  54.82
55.39 (28.78)26.61

B - Final
Olympus Aquatics SR10 Johnson, Ian P 55.54  56.59

55.54 (28.70)26.84

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics SO12 Wells, Zach 56.60  56.29
56.60 (29.76)26.84

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics JR13 Aina, Gavin K 57.09  56.72
57.09 (29.42)27.67

Byuvrays JR14 Lau, Riley M 58.15  57.08
58.15 (30.40)27.75

Murray Aquatic Club SR--- Yospe, Lincoln J DQ  56.90
DQ (28.96)27.21

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Olympus Aquatics SR1 Garstang, Ryan J 49.51  q

49.51 (25.51)24.00

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR2 Samms, Aaron J 51.04  q
51.04 (26.28)24.76

Wasatch Front Fish Market JR3 Ricci, Jacob 51.61  q
51.61 (26.34)25.27

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR4 Snowder, Kyle B 53.14  q
53.14 (27.20)25.94

Byuvrays SO6 Tobiasson, Gauge W 53.36  q
53.36 (27.10)26.26

Wasatch Swim Club SR7 Cluff, Bridger M 54.82  q
54.82 (28.36)26.46

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR8 Fitisemanu, Taua M 54.96  q
54.96 (28.50)26.46

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics SO10 Wells, Zach 56.29  q
56.29 (29.38)26.91

Olympus Aquatics SR12 Johnson, Ian P 56.59  q
56.59 (29.14)27.45

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics JR13 Aina, Gavin K 56.72  q
56.72 (29.26)27.46

Murray Aquatic Club SR14 Yospe, Lincoln J 56.90  q
56.90 (29.02)27.88

Byuvrays JR15 Lau, Riley M 57.08  q
57.08 (29.28)27.80

Byuvrays FR18 Whitney, Alijah T 57.28  
57.28 (29.42)27.86

Murray Aquatic Club SR20 Cheney, Holden L 57.65  
57.65 (29.84)27.81

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics JR21 Wells, Isaac 57.71  
57.71 (29.33)28.38

Olympus Aquatics SO22 Simons, Bryton R 57.76  
57.76 (30.36)27.40
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics JR24 Thackeray, Max J 57.99  
57.99 (29.69)28.30

Lehi Aquatics FR25 Smith, Bridger A 58.14  
58.14 (30.60)27.54

Park City Aquatics JR27 Shumilov, Sasha C 58.67  
58.67 (30.35)28.32

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR29 Lokan, Collen M 1:01.65  
1:01.65 (31.78)29.87

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR1 Walker, Emma K 1:02.70  1:03.92

1:02.70 (33.19)29.51

Wasatch Swim Club SR2 Altman, Haley E 1:04.15  1:05.85
1:04.15 (34.55)29.60

Wasatch Swim Club SR3 Moulton, Maddy 1:07.03  1:06.34
1:07.03 (35.90)31.13

South Davis Aquatic Team SO4 Duke, Sadie J 1:07.29  1:07.75
1:07.29 (35.97)31.32

Byuvrays FR6 Weller, Audrey S 1:08.48  1:08.10
1:08.48 (36.18)32.30

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics SO7 Robinson, Annie L 1:09.53  1:08.12
1:09.53 (37.38)32.15

Byuvrays SR--- Richards, Addie T DQ  1:07.19
DQ (35.83)32.14

B - Final
Olympus Aquatics SR9 Simons, Maili R 1:08.54  1:08.69

1:08.54 (36.84)31.70

Olympus Aquatics SO10 Moran, Madeleine G 1:08.80  1:08.89
1:08.80 (36.57)32.23

South Davis Aquatic Team SR11 Jolley, Alivia D 1:09.71  1:09.65
1:09.71 (37.35)32.36

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO13 Decker, Elle A 1:10.24  1:11.29
1:10.24 (37.36)32.88

Byuvrays SO15 Brower, Lily 1:11.54  1:10.77
1:11.54 (38.13)33.41

Byuvrays SO16 Eatough, Savannah L 1:11.98  1:10.78
1:11.98 (37.53)34.45

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR1 Walker, Emma K 1:03.92  q

1:03.92 (33.96)29.96

Wasatch Swim Club SR2 Altman, Haley E 1:05.85  q
1:05.85 (36.19)29.66

Wasatch Swim Club SR3 Moulton, Maddy 1:06.34  q
1:06.34 (35.31)31.03

Byuvrays SR5 Richards, Addie T 1:07.19  q
1:07.19 (35.21)31.98

South Davis Aquatic Team SO6 Duke, Sadie J 1:07.75  q
1:07.75 (36.14)31.61
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Byuvrays FR7 Weller, Audrey S 1:08.10  q
1:08.10 (36.00)32.10

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics SO8 Robinson, Annie L 1:08.12  q
1:08.12 (35.06)33.06

Olympus Aquatics SR9 Simons, Maili R 1:08.69  q
1:08.69 (36.65)32.04

Olympus Aquatics SO10 Moran, Madeleine G 1:08.89  q
1:08.89 (36.26)32.63

South Davis Aquatic Team SR11 Jolley, Alivia D 1:09.65  q
1:09.65 (37.25)32.40

Byuvrays SO13 Brower, Lily 1:10.77  q
1:10.77 (37.42)33.35

Byuvrays SO14 Eatough, Savannah L 1:10.78  q
1:10.78 (37.18)33.60

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO16 Decker, Elle A 1:11.29  q
1:11.29 (37.79)33.50

Park City Aquatics FR17 Djunic, Sofia 1:11.38  
1:11.38 (38.10)33.28

Wasatch Front Fish Market FR18 Harward, Madilyn R 1:11.69  
1:11.69 (37.74)33.95

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics JR20 Warren, Ainsley 1:12.39  
1:12.39 (37.98)34.41

Byuvrays FR22 Perrins, Alaina 1:14.48  
1:14.48 (39.44)35.04

Byuvrays SR23 Graham, McKenzie A 1:14.63  
1:14.63 (40.51)34.12

Park City Aquatics JR24 Perry, Jillian E 1:15.00  
1:15.00 (39.65)35.35

Olympus Aquatics FR27 Macdonald, Kenna K 1:15.58  
1:15.58 (39.92)35.66

Wasatch Swim Club SR28 Staples, Jane H 1:15.78  
1:15.78 (40.04)35.74

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
South Davis Aquatic Team SR1 Willis, Gavin J 58.20  57.71

58.20 (31.04)27.16

Wasatch Swim Club SO2 Hicken, Jayden T 58.99  58.89
58.99 (31.26)27.73

Olympus Aquatics JR3 Turney, Alexander J 59.02  59.28
59.02 (31.89)27.13

Wasatch Front Fish Market JR4 Simmons, Charlie 59.77  59.76
59.77 (31.86)27.91

Olympus Aquatics SO5 Sink, Bridger J 1:00.24  59.61
1:00.24 (32.09)28.15

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO7 Robinson, Morgan 1:01.05  1:01.06
1:01.05 (32.23)28.82

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO8 Salisbury, Aidan F 1:01.79  1:01.72
1:01.79 (33.30)28.49

B - Final
Byuvrays FR11 Kunz, Tallin G 1:02.65  1:02.75

1:02.65 (33.24)29.41
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B - Final ...   (Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Byuvrays SR13 Kunz, Case M 1:03.19  1:03.43
1:03.19 (33.73)29.46

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics SR15 Nielsen, Jacob K 1:03.96  1:03.38
1:03.96 (33.89)30.07

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
South Davis Aquatic Team SR1 Willis, Gavin J 57.71  q

57.71 (30.51)27.20

Wasatch Swim Club SO2 Hicken, Jayden T 58.89  q
58.89 (30.76)28.13

Olympus Aquatics JR3 Turney, Alexander J 59.28  q
59.28 (31.67)27.61

Olympus Aquatics SO4 Sink, Bridger J 59.61  q
59.61 (31.54)28.07

Wasatch Front Fish Market JR5 Simmons, Charlie 59.76  q
59.76 (31.46)28.30

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO7 Robinson, Morgan 1:01.06  q
1:01.06 (32.42)28.64

Wasatch Front Fish Market SO8 Salisbury, Aidan F 1:01.72  q
1:01.72 (32.89)28.83

Byuvrays FR11 Kunz, Tallin G 1:02.75  q
1:02.75 (33.20)29.55

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics SR14 Nielsen, Jacob K 1:03.38  q
1:03.38 (33.82)29.56

Byuvrays SR15 Kunz, Case M 1:03.43  q
1:03.43 (33.76)29.67

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics JR17 Grinsell, Peter M 1:04.64  
1:04.64 (34.40)30.24

Park City Aquatics FR19 Yoked, Reef S 1:05.20  
1:05.20 (35.00)30.20

South Davis Aquatic Team SO21 Orme, Tyler D 1:05.37  
1:05.37 (35.03)30.34

Wasatch Swim Club SO25 Staples, Rhys S 1:06.58  
1:06.58 (35.46)31.12

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR27 Yang, Edison 1:06.75  
1:06.75 (35.35)31.40

Race Swami SR29 Gannon, Dominic R 1:07.13  
1:07.13 (35.37)31.76

Olympus Aquatics SO--- Garstang, Luke J DQ  
DQ (34.89)30.80

 
Event 23  Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals Time 

Olympus Aquatics SR1 Garstang, Ryan J 22.71  
Wasatch Front Fish Market JR2 Ricci, Jacob 24.22  
Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR3 Snowder, Kyle B 24.80  
Byuvrays SO4 Tobiasson, Gauge W 25.07  
Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR5 Fitisemanu, Taua M 25.14  
South Davis Aquatic Team JR6 Howe, Elliott G 25.69  
Wasatch Swim Club SR7 Cluff, Bridger M 25.94  
Orem Timpanogos Aquatics SO8 Wells, Zach 26.28  
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Results

(Event 23  Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals Time 

Byuvrays FR9 Whitney, Alijah T 26.43  
Byuvrays FR10 Reichner, Annie R 27.15  
Wasatch Swim Club JR11 Ogilvie, Trevi R 27.41  
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR12 Hulse, Katya 27.67  
Olympus Aquatics SO13 Courtney, Nieve K 27.82  
Byuvrays SR14 Kunz, Case M 28.06  
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR15 Slade, Liza 28.52  
Park City Aquatics FR16 Taylor, Payton B 28.66  
Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR17 Holder, Claire L 29.94  
Swim Utah SO18 Humbert, Grace M 30.21  
South Davis Aquatic Team SO19 Hall, Elle N 30.67  
Byuvrays JR20 Bulkley, Halle S x32.96  

 
Event 24  Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals Time 

Byuvrays SR1 Green, Cameron R 20.96  
Byuvrays JR2 Staker, Trevan M 22.16  
Byuvrays SO3 Feland, Kaleb B 22.34  
South Davis Aquatic Team SR4 Willis, Gavin J 22.46  
Eagle Aquatic Team SO5 Williams, Noah D 22.65  
Olympus Aquatics JR6 Caine, Ethan E 22.66  
Swim Utah JR7 Trias, Sebastian N 22.91  
Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR8 Nielson, Bridger G 22.97  
Wasatch Swim Club SR9 James, Oliver P 22.98  
South Davis Aquatic Team SR10 Braghin, David A 23.27  
Byuvrays JR11 Lemon, Andrew A 23.54  
Murray Aquatic Club SR12 Yospe, Lincoln J 23.68  
South Davis Aquatic Team JR13 White, Zach D 23.86  
Byuvrays JR14 Gale, Sam A x23.91  
Wasatch Swim Club JR15 Ogilvie, Trevi R 24.53  
Byuvrays JR16 Crandall, Gracie T x24.56  
Park City Aquatics JR17 Djunic, Helena 24.58  
Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR18 Sasivarevic, Hanna 25.01  
Olympus Aquatics JR19 Wozniak, Daria A 25.20  
Lifetime Aquatics SO20 Wekluk, Anna R 25.22  
Byuvrays FR21 Weller, Audrey S x25.48  
Olympus Aquatics FR22 MacWilliams, Colleen J 25.61  
Unattached FR23 Dalton, Rachel E 26.01  
South Davis Aquatic Team SR24 Ralph, Kayla M 26.40  
South Davis Aquatic Team SR25 Jolley, Alivia D x26.41  
Wasatch Front Fish Market SO26 Cole, Lily M 27.37  
Race Swami SO27 Bell, Lainie 27.81  
Swim Utah SO28 Bates, Lydia G 27.85  
Byuvrays SO29 Brower, Lily x28.03  

 
Event 25  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals Time 

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR1 Samms, Aaron J 47.09  
Byuvrays SO2 Feland, Kaleb B 48.64  
Olympus Aquatics SO3 Astle, Ethan J 48.80  
Cottonwood Heights Aquatics SR4 Snowder, Kyle B 49.06  
South Davis Aquatic Team SR5 Groethe, Ethan T 49.11  
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Results

(Event 25  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals Time 

Byuvrays SO6 McFarland, Sebastian X 49.63  
Byuvrays SR7 Butler, Austin B 50.00  
Wasatch Front Fish Market SO8 Salisbury, Aidan F 50.18  
Wasatch Swim Club SR9 James, Oliver P 50.54  
Byuvrays SR10 Kunz, Case M 50.99  
Byuvrays SR11 Oyler, Rachel x51.22  
South Davis Aquatic Team JR12 Wood, Ryan S 51.46  
Orem Timpanogos Aquatics SR13 Faragher, Spencer M 51.50  
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR14 Loyd, Jessica L 53.27  
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR15 Hulse, Katya 54.44  
South Davis Aquatic Team JR16 Boynton, Ally 54.54  
Park City Aquatics FR17 Wall, Sara T 54.85  
Cottonwood Heights Aquatics JR18 Miyagishima, Sophie N 55.60  
Wasatch Front Fish Market SR19 Slade, Liza 56.08  
Olympus Aquatics SO20 Lawson, Kaiya L 56.24  
Cottonwood Heights Aquatics FR21 Tho, Tayler A 56.41  
Byuvrays FR22 Weller, Audrey S x57.13  
Byuvrays FR23 Maccabee, Madelyn H x57.77  
Race Swami FR24 Davis, Becca L 57.98  


